
HINDS (25)

Mill and Overlay approximately 10 miles of I-55 Northbound Lanes from the Copiah County Line to Byram,
known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(234) / 106476301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Superior Asphalt,
Inc.

Dickerson & Bowen,
Inc.

W. E. Blain & Sons,
Inc.

$1,883,575.10 $1,627,265.48 $1,631,960.37 $1,733,015.43

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0010 202-B013 Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths 94.000 SY 7.00 7.00 7.00

0020 202-B030 Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 94.000 SY 62.00 61.85 61.85

0030 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 138,591.000 SY 0.78 1.12 0.90

0040 406-B001 Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 1,900.000 SY 6.00 5.69 4.75

0050 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 20.000 MI 300.00 200.00 324.02

0060 501-D001 Expansion Joints, With Dowels 12.000 LF 85.00 85.00 85.00

0070 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints 70.000 LF 10.00 10.00 10.00

0080 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 312.000 LF 17.00 17.00 17.00

0090 503-D001 Concrete for Base Repair 8.000 CY 250.00 250.00 250.00

0100 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 343.000 EA 10.00 9.75 9.75

0110 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 33,500.00 24,500.00 48,420.64

0120 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 10.000 MI 250.00 250.00 250.00

0130 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 11.000 MI 250.00 250.00 250.00

0140 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 19.000 MI 200.00 200.00 200.00

0150 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 1,550.000 LF 0.08 0.08 0.08

0160 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 16.000 SF 6.00 9.40 6.00

0170 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 84.000 SF 6.00 9.40 6.00

0180 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 36.000 LF 13.00 18.30 15.00

0190 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 74,680.00 50,000.00 40,818.68

0200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,275.000 EA 4.00 4.00 4.00

0210 907-304-B007 Granular Material, Class 5, Group E 1,800.000 TON 17.00 7.00 15.39

0220 907-403-S004 Joint Sealant 9.000 MI 1,325.00 790.00 1,508.24

0230 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 7,050.000 GAL 1.00 2.87 3.00

0240 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 34,450.000 LF 3.00 2.95 2.95

0250 907-503-A001 9" and Variable Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 94.000 SY 160.00 155.25 155.25

0260 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,800.00



HINDS (25)

Mill and Overlay approximately 10 miles of I-55 Northbound Lanes from the Copiah County Line to Byram,
known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(234) / 106476301 in Hinds County.

MISSISSIPPI
DEPARTMENT OF
TRANSPORTATION

Superior Asphalt,
Inc.

Dickerson & Bowen,
Inc.

W. E. Blain & Sons,
Inc.

$1,883,575.10 $1,627,265.48 $1,631,960.37 $1,733,015.43

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 1 2 3

0270 907-626-A005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 11.000 MI 975.00 975.00 975.00

0280 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 10.000 MI 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,950.00

0290 907-626-F006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow, 11.000 MI 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,950.00

0300 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 1,550.000 LF 0.75 0.75 0.75

0310 907-403-D001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 16,250.000 TON 70.00

0320 907-403-P002 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 16,250.000 TON 70.29 76.00



HINDS (25)

Mill and Overlay approximately 10 miles of I-55 Northbound Lanes from the Copiah County Line to Byram,
known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(234) / 106476301 in Hinds County.

APAC - Mississippi,
Inc.

$1,805,266.85

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0010 202-B013 Removal of Cement Treated Base, All Depths 94.000 SY 7.00

0020 202-B030 Removal of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 94.000 SY 61.85

0030 406-A001 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 138,591.000 SY 1.20

0040 406-B001 Cold Milling of Concrete Pavement, All Depths 1,900.000 SY 15.00

0050 423-A001 Rumble Strips, Ground In 20.000 MI 285.00

0060 501-D001 Expansion Joints, With Dowels 12.000 LF 85.00

0070 503-B001 Saw Cut, Longitudinal Joints 70.000 LF 10.00

0080 503-C007 Saw Cut, Full Depth 312.000 LF 17.00

0090 503-D001 Concrete for Base Repair 8.000 CY 250.00

0100 503-E002 Tie Bars, No. 5 Deformed Drilled and Epoxied or Grouted 343.000 EA 9.75

0110 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 45,000.00

0120 619-A1002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous White 10.000 MI 250.00

0130 619-A2002 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Continuous Yellow 11.000 MI 250.00

0140 619-A3006 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Skip White 19.000 MI 200.00

0150 619-A5001 Temporary Traffic Stripe, Detail 1,550.000 LF 0.08

0160 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Fe 16.000 SF 6.00

0170 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 84.000 SF 6.00

0180 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 36.000 LF 15.00

0190 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00

0200 627-K001 Red-Clear Reflective High Performance Raised Markers 1,275.000 EA 4.00

0210 907-304-B007 Granular Material, Class 5, Group E 1,800.000 TON 12.05

0220 907-403-S004 Joint Sealant 9.000 MI 2,000.00

0230 907-407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 7,050.000 GAL 2.60

0240 907-413-E001 Sawing and Sealing Transverse Joints in Asphalt Pavement 34,450.000 LF 2.95

0250 907-503-A001 9" and Variable Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Broom Finish 94.000 SY 155.25

0260 907-619-E3001 Changeable Message Sign 1.000 EA 2,800.00



HINDS (25)

Mill and Overlay approximately 10 miles of I-55 Northbound Lanes from the Copiah County Line to Byram,
known as Federal Aid Project No. IM-0055-02(234) / 106476301 in Hinds County.

APAC - Mississippi,
Inc.

$1,805,266.85

Ref# SM Item Item Description Item Qnty Units 4

0270 907-626-A005 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Traffic Stripe, Skip White 11.000 MI 975.00

0280 907-626-C006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous White, 10.000 MI 1,950.00

0290 907-626-F006 6" Thermoplastic Double Drop Edge Stripe, Continuous Yellow, 11.000 MI 1,950.00

0300 907-626-G006 Thermoplastic Double Drop Detail Stripe, White 1,550.000 LF 0.75

0310 907-403-D001 Hot Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 16,250.000 TON

0320 907-403-P002 Warm Mix Asphalt, HT, 12.5-mm mixture, Polymer Modified 16,250.000 TON 70.50


